


CON1 . ~ . _.lo:0;m
Bid No: 1724; Public Service Center
Master Contract No: 24-MCA-STG-19595
Original Contract Date: May 9th, 2024

Contractor: STG Contracting Group, Inc.
109 Nature Walk Parkway, Ste. 103
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Date: June 24, 2024
Project: Approximately 8,500 Sq ft Building Expansion
SCOPE OF WORK:

Change Order #01 is hereby issued to increase the Contract Price of 24-MCA-STG-19595 by three million nine
hundred seventy-two thousand nine hundred seventy-three dollars and thirty-two cents ($3,972,973.32) to
increase the building footprint by approximately 8,500 square feet by expanding the building to the east, as
provided in the Contractor’s proposal dated June 20, 2024, attached hereto. The County is authorizing an
extension of one hundred twenty (120) consecutive calendar days for the Contractor to complete this
additional work. The Floor plans have been modified to accommodate additional offices, conference rooms,
break rooms, and toilet rooms. Site work modifications generally focus on the area to the east of the addition
where modifications are required to allow for the increased building area. Additionally, the roundabout to the
west of the existing building is being modified to provide additional parking. All work is to be performed in
accordance with the plans the County provided to the Contractor.

PAYMENT TERMS:

OFigINal CONTIACE PriCE coouivevceeecececeevteecetev et ns st snesb s ss st sss st anssastae s S 9,454,652.50
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders ..........ccccovoenevviereveeissecnreniss s S 0.00

Contract Price prior to this Change Order ... S 9,454,652.50
Contract Price is hereby increased in the amount of ..o S 3,972,973.32
Revised Contract Price including this Change Order ..........coccvvreviececnieinene e e S 13,427,625.82
SCHEDULE:

The Contract Time is hereby extended, as provided below:

Original NTP: 6/7/24 + 365 consecutive calendar days= 6/7/25 Substantial Completion + 30 consecutive
calendar days = 7/7/25 Final Completion + 120 consecutive calendar days (CO# 01) = 10/5/25 Substantial
Completion (Revised) and 11/4/25 Final Completion (Revised).

Acceptance of this Change Order shall constitute a modification to Master Contract No: 24-MCA-STG-19595
and shall be performed in accordance with all of the same terms and conditions of the Master Contract. The
adjustment, if any, to the Master Contract shall constitute a full and final settlement of any and all claims arising
out of or related to the Changes set forth herein, including claims of impact and delay costs. This Contract
Change Order is not valid until signed by the County and the Contractor.

STG Contracting Group, Inc. St. Johns County, FL
Representative Representative

Fiemetpa: Signature: _

rrintea  Name Printed Name Jairme vocklear,

O Tisla. O Tiala. ~ . - — 'or
Date: Date:

All terms and conditions of the above-referenced Master Contract dated 5/9/24 remain in full force and effect. All invoices must
reference Change Order #01. By approving this change order, the SIC Dept is certifying the availability of funds for this. Do not
approve/process this change order until funds are available in the appropriate line item.






CHANGE

ORDER CONTRACTOR _
SUB /RO ,
ARCHITECT S I G '
FIELD a
'HER
?’HUJECT: IFB 1724; Public Service Center CHANGE Orucr nuiviseK: 1
4040 Lewis Speedway DATE: 6/20/2024
St. Augustine, FL 32084 CONTRACTOR PROJECT #: 2402
OWNER: St. Johns County BOCC CONTRACT DATE: 5/9/2024

500 San Sebastian View
St. Augustine, FL 32084

The Contract is changed as foliows:

rn Am°unt

Item # _?A"'iption:
1 See attached breakdown of costs related to expansion. $ 3,972,973.32

$ 3,972,973.32

6/25/2024 Page # 2 OwnerC Order#1 (Il |, Public Service 1}



S16G

- 8 s = - - - - o =

ge Order #1”

Qualifications and Clarifications to the change order — scope of work

Division 1 “GENERAL REQUIREMENTS”
e General conditions have been increased to allow additional time to the construction schedule.
e Additional testing, survey and scaffolding has been added.

Division 2 “SITE IMPROVEMENTS”
e Division 2 has been updated in accordance with the new plans however, STG EXCLUDES any removal and
replacement of additional unsuitable soils for the additional square footage of building space.

Division 23 “HVAC”
e The HVAC change order includes a complete TRAMN ™
complete Carrier chiller and air handler package, i
Carrier's AHU’s do not meet the specifications witn uie staimess-steern wner uner.

Division 26 “ELECTRICAL”
e As previously discussed, STG has included in our base bid, raceways and CAT 6 only for low voltage systems
that are shown on the drawings. Additional information as follows:

1. We exclude intrusion detection. Symbols listed on the legend are not depicted on the floor plans

2. We exclude audio visual. Symbols listed on the legend are not depicted on the floor plans.
» Speakers have been added to the revised plans however, this system is not included and will be

addressed at a later date.

3. Data, Phone and Fiber includes raceways and CAT6 only. Per addendum #2, Q&A #17 “The county
MiIS Department will handle purchasing any network equipment necessary for the building”.

4. Access Control — Raceways and CAT6 where called out. Detail 4/ES-802 note #3 & #6 indicate the
owner furnished and installed items.

GENERAL
Outside of the specific qualifications listed here within, all other division pricing has been updated to reflect the
latest and greatest plan revisions dated May 17, 2024,









STG |

IFB 1724; Public Service Center
Owner Change Order #1 — Attachment

Division 2 - Soil Treatment

STG Contracting Group, Inc. estimates soil treatment for 4,250 square feet @ .30 per square
foot for a cost of $1,262.00.

109 Nature Walk Parkway, Suite 103 - St. Augustine, FL. 32092
Phone: (904) 287-¢ Fax: (904) 217-3750
CGC1518442



Whitestone Construction
1906 River Oaks Road
Jacksonville, FL 32207

(904) 660-2904

Address:

To! StG Contracting Group, Inc.
109 Nature Walk Parkway
St Augustine, FL 32092

Contact:
Phone:

John Lemen

Eay

Project Name:

SJC Permit Center Addition - RFCO 1
Project Location: 4040 Lewis Speedwav. St Aunustine. FI

Bid Number: RFCO -1

B'd D.u: £CIYNA

|Item Descri—+~~

1 GENERAL CONDITIONS
SURVEYING - ADDITIONAL WORK

2 DEMO 'N & EARTHWORK
SILT FENCE

CLEAR & REMOVE TREES

STRIP & REMOVE FROM SITE
DEMO ASPHALT & BASE

DEMO CURB

DEMO SIDEWALKS

DEMO STORM PIPE

DEMO STORM STRUCTURES
IMPORT FILL, BALLANCE & COMPACT
FINEGRADING

3 STORM DRAINAGE

12" HDPE W/ STONE BEDDING
157 RCP SD W/ STONE BEDDING
18" RCP SD W/ STONE BEDDING
24" RCP SD W/ STONE BEDDING
DEWATERING - STORM DRAINAGE
DOWNSPOUT CONNECTORS

TYPE F INLET

TYPE J1 MANHOLE

6 BASE & PAVING

2" S3 ASPHALT

6" LIMEROCK BASE - NEW

REWORK EXISTING tIMEROCK BASE
STABILIZAED SUBGRADES
STRIPING & SIGNAGE

7 CONCRETE
TYPE D CURB

6/7/2024 2:35:25 PM

Estimated Quai Price

1.00 LS $2,541.48

Total Price for above 1 GENERAL CONDITIONS Items* “nFac ag
330.00 tF $1,128.60

1.00 LS $8,178.11

86.00 CY $5,722.44

2,389.00 SY $15,241.82

890.00 LF $4,574.60

640.00 SF $3,859.20

169.00 LF $8,193.12

4,00 EACH $2,644.16

740.00 Cy $24,064.80

1.00 LS $4,050.00

Total Price for above 2 DEMOLITION & EARTHWORK Items: $77,656.85
109.00 LF $10,374.62

50.00 LF $6,567.00

50.00 LF $6,975.50

72.00 LF $11,748.24

1.00 LS $15,832.85

5.00 EACH $4,165.30

2.00 EACH $12,738.66

2.00 EACH $18,565.04

Total Price for above 3 'RM DRAINAGE Items: $86,967.21
1,310.00 SY $33,745.60

448,00 SY $11,235.84

861.00 SY $13,991.25

448.00 SY $6,106.24

1.00 LS $244.95

Total Price for above 6 BASE & PAVING Items: $65 ="= 98
547.00 LF $17,514.94

ve 7 CONCRETE Items: _ *ev Eaana
Page 1 of 2



Notes:

Total Bid Price:

$250,004.:

« This Change Order reflects changes made to the Civil Drawings with revision dated 4-26-24.
¢ The gquantites noted in the hine items are in addition to the original base bid.

* Excludes concrete flatwork.

ACCEPTED:

The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and
are hereby accepted.

Buyer:

Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

6/7/2024 2:35:25 PM

CONFIRMED:
Whitestone Construction

Authorized Signature:

Estimator: Kevin Bush
904-4RR-2777  kevin@wscjax.com

Page 2 of 2



IFB 1724; Public Service Center
Owner Change Order #1 ~ Attachment

Division 2 — Demo & Site Work

STG Contracting Group, Inc. estimates dewatering for additional deep foun« ions to cost
$8,400.00.

1 ire Walk Parkway, Suite 1 St. A ine, [ 3
Phone: (904) 287-9898 rax: (90 '-3750
CGC1518442






BNG Construction Inc.
2995 Stonewall Palce
Sanford, FL 32773
CONCRETE CONTRACTOR GC Lick CGC1504945

OFFICE NUMBER (407) 688-1747
FAX NUMBER (407) 688-1748

TO:  STG Contracting Group
ATTN: Bruce Amold
DATE: 6/7/2024 revised 6/17/24

CHANGE # #1r1
JOB ADDRESS: 4040 Lowu sp“dway PVIEF LA ARSIV, Wl MUgLS L
JOB NAME: St Johns County Permit Center
L) REASON FOR CHANGE:
N ADDITIONAL WORK
CT FROM CONTRACT
CHANGE # DE 0 oTY UNIT T TOTAL PE
#1ir] Materials
3000 PSI 41 $168.060 $6,888.00
4000psi 179 $175 50 $31,414.50
rebar 11279 $0.62 $6,992.98
1 4 wire mesh 17 $24.17 $410.89
2.9 wire mesh 42 $47.89 $2,011.38
Bricks/ Charry/ 104/ curing compound/ visq 1 $3,447.89 $3,447.89
Form material 1 $3,357.54 $3,357.54
e $3,816.62
Matcypa jotal $58,339.80
Labor- Includes burden
Superintendent 0 $65.16 $0.00
Foreman 104 $49.35 $5,132.40
Operator 42 $36.88 $1,548.96
Rodbuster 162 $38.79 $6,283.98
Carpenter 256 $42.35 $10,841.60
Finisher 230 $38.28 $8,804.40
Labor 240 $34.15 $8,196.00
Mason 0 $42.51 $0.00
Tender 0 $35.06 $0.00
Labor Total $40,807.34
Subcontractor .
Concrete pump 220 $15.00 $3,300.00
backhoe 1 $850.00 $850.00
Light towers/ wash out bin 1 $695.00 $695.00
Laser grade/ Laser screed 8684 $025 $2,171.00
Hotel/ per diem 1 $6,592.00 $6,592.00
Delivery/ fucl surcharge 1 $415 50 $415.50
ipment total $14,023.50
Sub-total $113,170.64
s aeeas “11,317.06
UL »124,487.71

Contractors Representative
Description of change

Construction set revisions
Increased size of building footprint adding footings/ SOG/ Elevated deck/ and also added

sidewalks to project. Includes revisions lo Chiller yard as well

Page 1



STG Contracting Group Candace Williams St Johns County Permitting Office

104 Nature Walk Parkway, STE. #103 Phone  904.287.9898 4040 Lewis Speedway
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 Fax Satnt Augustine, FL

Request for Change Order for:
* Additional CMU From Building extension & Chiller extension *

Capital Concrete& Masonry Solutions, Inc ~—~poses tc “-~ish {abor and material for thr '~~~ -° 3 61,374.00
followil f work:

Additional Worl

Additional - 8" CMU (2-5) Course
! stemwall includes cellfill and 240 BLXCK WS 1so0 § 3.600 00

rebar

Additional - 8" CMU (20) Course

walls above first floor slab at
BLC o 1700
2 perimeter walls includes cellfill 1504 xK G $ 25,568 00

and rebar

Additional - 8" CMU (18) Course
walls above second floor slab at

XK i 9.
3 penmeter walls includes celifill 1474 Bhx @ s 1900 $ 28,006 00
and rebar
Additional - 8" CMU (15) Course
4 walls above footer includes celifilt 280 ALk @ $ 1560 § 4,200 00 MV

and rebar
&.

Bid Proposal Exclusions:

Permits / Engineering / Sitework / Dewatering / Grading / Soil Testing / Termite Treatment / Concrete Testing / Survey

a

b Exterior Finishes / CMU Secalants / Concrete & Joint Sealants

c Tractor Work / Grading. 1f needed will be $100.00 per hour, 3 hour minimum

d Electrical Power to be provided by others - Generator fee is $55 per day if needed
Terms:

Net 10 days from invoice date. All terms and conditions apply on past due monues. Capital Concrete & Masonsy Solutions, INC. reserves the right to se:
owner” and file liens on past duc monies and use amry legal means available to force collection, if such action becomes necessary. Buyer agrees to pay al
ncurred by in the collection of indebtedness cvidenced by this 'ement or any and all other indebtedness to Capital C & M y Solutions, in
and reasonable atiamey's fees incurred in connection or indebiouicss, whether said cost ot fees are incurred prior to filng of & law suit, after the filing o
appeal, or otherwise and to pay a finance charge of 1 1:2% monthly or an annual rate of {8% until paid Please sign and retum the quote upon acceptanc

for 30 days from proposal date Must have Notice of C nt and Building Permit prior 1o starting job
Accepted By
Prunted Name ’ Tale
Signature Date
Accepted By

page 1 of 2

Change order request for St Johns Permitting Office 08,17 2024pr rev



Change order requast for St Johns Permitiing Office 06.17.2024pr rev

EA s mms A

page 2 of 2

e


















PROPOSAL

Hwe.

10. Grade nut elevation on anchor bolts. {This must be completed before steef mobilization or General Contractor
will be charged for all time associated with said delay no matter what else could be completed).

11. ALL/ANY connections or bolts for other trades: Wood Framing, Light Gage Framing, etc. This includes but is not
limited to: thru bolts or lag bolts for wood trusses or PT blocking connecting to steel, anchor bolts for other
trades, clips and bolts connecting light gage framing to anything, masonry clips / ties (even to steel columns),
etc.

12. Cutting holes in deck for other trades.

13. Aluminum and stainless steel. (Unless specifically listed above).

14. Standing seam roofing.

15. Temporary braces, panel braces, shoring or demolition of any kind.

16. Davis-Bacon / Prevailing Wages

17. Composite clean-up crew

18. Any items not shown or sized on the contract / design drawings.

19. Temporary railings and safety railings — supplying or upkeep

20. Any items not specifically listed above.

Willow is not AISC certified

Proposal prepared by:

Barry Dingmon
President
bdingmon@willowfabrications.com

Hcceptance of Proposgal

The above prices, scope, conditions and
exclusions are satisfactory and are
hereby accepted. You are authorized to

do the work as specified. Printed
Name
Date Signature

ESCALATION - Customer understands that due to the constant fluctuation of mill prices, joist and deck prices, and lobor costs
this quotation is only valid for 15 calendar days from the dote listed on this quotation. Quotations older than this period, or if
the project quoted has any change in the scope, quated price will require review aond re-quotation by Willow Fabrications, Inc.

Willow Fabrications, Inc. ¢ 1962 Mallard Road, Middleburg, FL 32068 ¢ Phone (904) 282-6300 ¢ Fax (904) 282-6375
30f3









TG ;

IFB 1724; Public Service Center
Owner Change Order #1 — Attachment

Division 6 — Rough Carpentry

STG Contracting Group, Inc. estimates rough carpentry for wood backing & blocking at the
roof and interior wall backing to cost $8,400.00.

1 Nature Walk Parlr=ay, Suite 103 - St. Aunneting, FL.
Phone: (904) . -9898 Fax: (904 3750
CGC1518442



A
~CT™RR

Doerr’s Custom Cabinets & ..im LLC TreTOn vaen VO A TR
103 West St Johns Ave
Remit to P.O. Box 788
Hastings, Fl 32145
904-692-1051
doerrscct@gmail.com

Date: 6/8/24

Change Order 001

TO: STG Contracting Group
ATTN:

BID: WE HEREBY PROPOSE TO FURNISH MATERIAL AND LABOR ON THE WORK OUTLINED
HEREIN FOR: SJC Permit Center

Provide additional items as lollows:

Break Room 136 added base/upper cabs and countertops

Bresk Room 254 added base/upper cabs and countertops

Copy Plan 149 deleted island aad added perimeter cabinets

Intake A & 8, added p-lam wall and three workstations, deleted run of base cabinets
Windowsills increased

Added conference rooms so chair rail increased

Added storage claset shelving Picked up at (112,123,251A, & 261)

Lump Sum Total: $32,205.00

Sincerely,
Doerr’s Custom Cabinets & Trim LLC

Estimator. Russ Doerr

AS FURTHER CONDITIONS TO THIS ESTIMATE JT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT WE WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DELAYS CAUSED BY
CONDITIONS BEYOND OUR CONTROL (i.e. CV-19 RESTRICTIONS, SUPPLY CHAIN, ACT OF WAR, AC™ =7 GOD), THAT THIS PROPOSAL
MAY BE WITHDRAWN BY US IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE;THAT ANY A ATION OR DEVIATION FROM
THE ABOVE NAMED ITEMS OR EITHER OF THEM WILL BECOME AN EXTRA CHARGE OVER AND ABOVE THE SUM QUOTED
ABOVE ,WHICH CHARGES YOU WILL PAY WITHIN TEN (16) DAYS AFTER SAME HAS ACCRUED; THAT THIS ESTIMATE WHEN SIGNED
BY US AND ACCEPTED BY YOU “~~“TITUTES AN ENTIRE AND BINDING CONTRACT BETWEEN US: AND THAT IF ANY OBLIGATION
HEREUNDER IS ENFORCED BY . IN AT LAW OR IN EQUITY THEN THE PARTY AGAINST WHOM SUCH IS ENFORCED AGREES TO
PAY ALL COSTS INCLUDING REASONABLE ATTORNEY’S FEES.

CONTRACTOks suarnann('EE Acurer s ANCE OF BID

WE GUARANTEE ALL MATERIAL USED IN THIS CONTRACTTO BE | THE ABOVE SPECIFICATION, TERMS AND CONTACT ARE
SPECIFIED ABOVED AND THE ENTIRE JOB TO BE DONE IN A | SATISFACTORY AND (I) HEREBY AUTHORIZE THE
PROFESSIONAL MANNER ANY VARIATIONS FROM PLAN OR | PERFORMANCE OF THIS WORK.

ALTERATIONS WILL ONLY BE PERFORMED UPON A WRITTEN

CHANGE ORDER AND BILLED IN ADDITION TO THE SUM
COVERED BY THIS CONTRACT. AGREEMENTS MADE WITH | DATE:

WORKMEN ARE NOT RECONGNIZED.

SIGNED:




IFB 1724; Public Service Center
Owner Change Order #1 — Attachment
Division 6 — Cabinetry

STG Contracting Group, Inc. estimates chair rail & i to cost $1,085.00.

109 Nature Walk Parkway, Suite 103 - St. Augustine, FL. 32092
Phone: (904) 287-9898 Fax: (904) 217-3750
CGC151¢



X~ I
e

! 1

June 6, 2024
Submitted to: Project Location:
STG Contracting St. Johns Co. Permit Center
Attention: John Lemen Additional
SCOPE OF WOPK_
install backer rod and urethane sealant at the interior and exterior CMU control
joints. $1,150.00
Install backer rod and silicone sealant at the stucco expansion joints that line
up with the CMU control joints. $710.00
install urethane sealant at the sidewalks to building and sidewalk expansion
joints, $915.00
i o Total |!

Please call Ryan Johnson with any questions. 904-545-4935
Price is subject to change at anytime, based on manufacturer surcharges

All material, fabor and equipment are included in this proposal, unless otherwise sta

THE PRICES, SPECIFICATIONS AND CONDITIONS IN THIS PROPOSAL ARE SATISF
HEREBY ACCEPTED

AUTHORIZED BY: (SIGNATURE AND DATE) ACCEPTED BY: (bluuand-f

er City Caulking & Coatings, Inc /5151 Sunbeam Rd., Suite 21 Jacksonville, FL 32257 / 904-545-4935







Green Enerav Builders and Solutions

1372( t. Augustine ..J 1 B-293 Jacksonville, Fl. 32258
904-6. . _. 0 | kim@gebsi.com |

www.greenenergysprayfoaminsulation.com

Notes Continued...

TERMS & CONDITIONS CONTRACT MADE BETV ™~ "N GREEN ENERGY BUILDERS AND SOLUTIONS AND THE
ABOVE PARTY.

1. All electrical and low voltage wiring and plumbing are to be secured and pulled tight {(See Conditions #10).

2. Green Energy Builders will clean up and remove all debris from job sites on existing homes.

3. The work areas (floors) mi  be clear of obstacles and free from other workers and materials during the application
process.

APPLICATION OF SPRAY FOAM INSULATION

1. Foam insulation will be installed to product specifications and local buildina codes.

2.Foam all be installed only in areas that have been quoted in the propo Al extra work mustbe  jreed upon in writing
before any work is undertaken.

3. Green Energy Builders believes in “Building Tight and Ventilating Right.” We recommend that all homes be provided with a
source of fresh air ventilation (recovery air), dehumidification and circulation of the attic to the indoors. Please consult your
HVAC contractor and mechanical engineer. Spray Foam is not a finished product cosmetically.

4. Moisture and vapor impervious materials and /or coatings should not be installed on the interior side of roof, ceiling, wall
and floors due to moisture condensation and accumulation and potential damage in this warm humid climate.
APPLICATION OF CAVITY/MASONRY FOAM INSL™ “TION

1. Cavity foam insulation will be installed to product specifications and local building codes.

1. Masonry walls must be protected from excessive moisture for a period of twenty-four (24) hours by owner/ contractor.
CONDITIONS

1. The Builder and /or Owner acknowledge the difficulty in the application of this system in existing attics and the potential for
damage resulting from such work (i.e. broken low voltage wire, drywall damage, damaged A/C duct, etc.) and hereby
releases Green Energy Builders from any such liability beyond fair and reasonable repairs costs for these consequen
damages.

2. All agreemer  ire conditional to access during normal working hours Monday -Friday, upon strikes, accidents, proper
working conditions supplied us, acts of government, acts of God, availability of specified materials, or other delays or
conditions beyond our control.

3. No back charges, extras, or pro-rated expense charges are to be made against seller unless specifically agreed upon in
writing prior to incurring such expense.

4. Owner/Builder must inspect and notify Green Energy Builders prior to completion and while on-site of any requested
punch-out items. Return trips will be charged on a time and material basis. It is the owner’s responsibility to be present at the
time of compietion of the job to do a complete walkthrough of the project to avoid any return trips.

5. Green Energy Builders carries Worker's Compensation per statutory requirements.

6. Green Energy Builders carries General Liability and Property Damage insurance furnished per our standards.

7. Title to materials, whether installed or not, shall remain with seller until 100% paid.

8. Where applicable, purchaser will receive (or permit us to receive) near the site of work, and properly protect from damage
or loss, the materials for carrying out this contract.

9. Any reference to thermal values or other product data reflects tests supplied or listed by manufacturers, or as shown in the
latest issue of A.S.H.R.A.E (heating and conditioning guide). The foam insulation material shall be nominal, averaged as to
density, thickness and R-Value. Thickness is based nn averaging 3 blind random picks per thousand squarse feet, in
accordance with Standards for Corrugated Materit

10. WARNING: Green Energy Builders shall not be neld responsible for the application of foam over other mate 3 (wiring,
plumbing or any piping) not properly fastened or attached to the walls, ceilings or roof if other materials are damaged while
trimming the foam insulation. Green Energy Builders shall not be back charged for replacement parts or labor to reinstall. By
this attachment, Green Energy Builders specifically warns the project manager in advance in writing of the possible resulting
problems. Not all jobs require trimming of spray foam and as such it is not automatic and must be included above as part of
the written and signed proposal. It shall be the responsibility of the Owner/ Contractor to close any gaps and or repair any
inadequate wood or sheathing prior to spraying foam for Subfloors/crawl spaces/roofdecks. GEBS will not be held
responsible for any damage occurring from spray that gets inside the house during this application.

11. Proposal is based on insulating air-conditioned space unless noted otherwise. A minimum Charge is required.

12. No work will be performed without a properly signed copy of the Proposal, Terms and Conditions.

PROJECT SCHEDULING & PAYMENT TERMS
Green Energy Requires a 50% deposit.
Inthe case of any discre i ) the contract or work performed Green Energy Builders will make every attempt to fulfill our

2 of 3 pages



Green —nergy Builders and Solutions

13720 Ol St. Augustine Rd. Suite 8-293 Jacksonville, Fl. 32258
904-679-_. _0 | kim@gebst.com |

www.greenenergysprayfoaminsulation.com

Notes Continued...

obligation and contract, however, we reserve the right to collect the above mentioned required payment and the client will
have the right to withhold 10% retainage of the contract until such issues are resolved. It is not permissible to retain any part
of the contract amount beyond the 10% retainage. As such, per item #4 stated in conditions above. Owner/Builder must
inspect and notify Green Energy Builders prior to completion and while on-site of any requested punch-out items. Return trips
will be char | on a time and material basis.

CONTRAC 1 URS: Payments are due & payable within (5) days upon completion/county inspection.

Failure to adhere to these mentioned Payment Terms may result in a late fee (1.5%) or in some cases a lien of property. All
attorney fees and applicable fees needed to collect our debt will be the responsibility of the client in which the proposal
applies.

jnature Date:

3 ot 3 pages






S1G

IFB 1724; Public Service Center
Owner Change Order #1 — Attachment

Division 7 — Metal Roof

STG Contracting Group, Inc. estimates the additional wall cap for the chiller building to cost
$1,230.00.

109 Nature Walk Parkway, Suite 103 - St. Augusti  FL. 32
Phone: (904) 287-9898  Fax: (904) 217-3/50
CGC1518442



American D~or & Har» 1_, L

Home Office: - Branch Office:
1558 N. Meadowcrest Blvd. 143 Little Canal Drive
Crystal River, FL 34429 Santa Rosa Beach, FL 32459
Tel. (352) 563-5958 ' (850) 231-0517
Fev /287 RR2_R2QD . fav /2BM 224_NR1{

b

JUNE 12, 2024
To: JOHN LEMAN
Re: SJC PERMIT OFFICE (ADDED OPENINGS)
WE PROPOSE TO FURNISH THE FOLLOWING:

DIV DN 8 - HOLLOW METAL DOORS, FRAMES, WOOD DOORS, AND FINISH HARDWARE
INCLUDES:

W5 — SINGLE INTERIOR WOOD DOORS WITH HOLLOW METAL KNOCKDOWN JAMBS
—~ DOUBLE INTERIOR WOOD DOORS WITH HOLLOW METAL KNOCKDOWN JAMBS
30 - SETS OF FINISH HARDWARE FOR THE ABOVE OPENINGS

QUOTE: $ 46,170.00 FOR MATERIAL DELIVERED, NOT INCLUDING SALES TAX ($48,940.20 WITH TAX)

Terms and Conditions:

. Freight is included in our proposal.

. Price quoted does not include sales tax bul will be added and is payable unless you fumish us with a valid sales tax exemption certificate.
. Price quoted does not include any asphalt and/or bituminous coatings.

. Terms: Contingent upon credit approval. Net payment is due within 30 days of our invoice date.

. We will not be responsible for general conditions or specifications of other contracts to which we are not a party of.

. Prices quoted do not include installation, erection, glazing, glass d hardware not specifically described unless otherwise noted.

. We are not responsible for delays resulting from strikes, accidents, natural disasters or any othe trof.

. We will provide final lien releases only upon full payment for all goods delivered to you or to the

. All requests for changes or modifications will be granted only after acceptance of written change ts.

. Prices quoted are valid for 30 days.

. Client agrees to pay American Door & Hardware, LLC in accordance with this proposal anc 1y y apply.
In the event Client fails to pay, then it agrees to pay American Door & Hardware, LLC for any ar srican

Door & Hardware, LLC in collecting any outstanding balance including Attomey's fees and Cous

Quoted by:
Joe Carlucci — Contract Sales
American Door & Hardware, LLC

Hollow Metal vours & rrames  woou Uvors Dunudls
Toilet Partitions * Washroom Accessories * Building S|



A cott.e Al i ,1 .
St.
I 3 t
311
! -4754
e . _..-7140

wiay IV, LULS

To: STG Contracting Group
Re: St. John's County Permit Center Addition — Door installation - ADD

Additional doors — Revised bid set 5/17/24
Installation of 34 doors and hardware is $5,975.00.

Please also note that the installation price does not include installation of aluminum doors and hardware, frames,
power supply, position switch, card reader or non-wood doors i.e. gates, plywood doors, temp doors.

We are fully insured with General Liability, Workmen’'s Comp, and Auto. Can provide multiple references per request.
If you have any questions or concerns, please contact me at the number above.

Thank you,

/—2:#-—

James Alcott



1159 S. USHY 17
Satsuma Florida 32189
Phone 386-447-.., 0

Change Order

TO: STG Construction
PROJECT: St Johns Permit Office
BID DAl... 6/17/2024

This covers the additional (20) A1 and (1) C elevations and additional (3) intake
reception area windows.

Change Order: $128,670.00

Please call with any __ :stion:

Office: 386-447-4740
Cell: 3RA-2R2-228a (Grant Pitts)

E-mail
WWW.PITSgIass.com









PROPOSAL
Fickling Floor Covering
1703 Lambert Street Jacksonville, FL 32206
Office (904) 354-1802 Fax {(904-634-1992

To: STG Contracting Group Date: 6/5/2024
109 Nature Walk Parkway #103
St Augustine, FL 32092

Attn: Gene Stanton
Phone: 904.287.9898 Email:
Project Name; SJC Permit Center
Architect: Passero Associates
Plans Dated: 5/17/2024
Orginal Bid Date: 6/7/2024
Location: 4040 Lewls Speedway (St Johns County)
SCOPE OF WORK:

*Minor Floor Prep Included *Dumpster Provided by GC *No Moisture Testing Included
*CPT-1 Mannington Divergent Collection 18x36

*CT-1 FLOORS 24x24 DalTile Fabrique *CWT-1 WALLS 12x24 DalTile Fabrique

(CWT-1 Wet Wall-8'; 3 Walls-S';Wall behind Door gets Cut Tile for 6x24 Base Cap w/SCHIENE;
*LVP-1 Mannington Select Wood 30mil 7x48 *V8-1 Burke 4" Vinyl Cove Base
*Mannington Fusion Pro Transition (CPT to LVP} *\ _. 1 Static Dissipative Tile

*Marble Thresholds at RRs *Mapei Kerapoxy Epaxy Grout

*Roppe Vantage Raised Circular Rubber Stair Treads at Stair #113

*Precast Terrazzo Treadr w/SS-3 Metal Non-Slip Stripes & POL Nosing

*Precast 24x24 Terrazzo at Lobby Stair Landing

ADD $65,695.00 to Base Bid for the REVISED Plans Dated 5-17-24

ICRA and dust protection to be provided by others

Excludes washing/waxing/sealing of floors

Excludes moisture mitigation or excessive prep work (grinding, leveling, etc.)
Excludes post installation protection

Excludes any overtime work unless noted in Scope of Work

Arrented:

Nate:
PAYMENT TERMS: Customer will be responsible for any cost or Acceptance of Proposal: The above prices, specifications, and
fees incurred in the collection of any past due inv and will be conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted, You are
subject to 1.5% per month Finance Charge, authorlzed 1o do the work as specified. Payment will be made as

Pricing is good for 30 days. outlined.





















Monday June 10th, 2024

St. Johns County Permit Center Addition
Change Order

Batlmata fnr Window Treatments

Phone (0:
Phone (C):

Prevaiting or Davis Bacon: No
Sales Tax Included: Yes

Draper: Price Guarantee for 6 Months
Attic Stock Requirements: No

Change Order Tol shinstall (18) Additional Manual Roller Shades (Draper NEXD Flexshade)
with an Aluminum Fascia using E-Screen 3% Fabric.

Yo Fumnishfinstatl (1) Additional Dual Manual Roller Shades (Draper NEXD Dus! Fascia Clutch)

with an Aluminum Fascia and Side Channels using E-Screen 3% Fabric.

Bruyan Rodriguax
142014621
U2









Monday, June 24, 2024

Gene Staton
109 Nature Walk Pkwy, Suite 103
St. Augustine, Florida 32092

RE: Saint John's County Permit Center

AC General is pleased to provide this proposal for the Mechanical HYAC work at the above
referenced project. Our proposal is based on following design documents:

e Mechanical Plans and Specifications dated 5/17/24
o Addenda: 0

The following items are specifically INCLUDED in our proposal:

e Chilled water piping
» Underground is pre-insulated steel pipe
» Aboveground is steel piping 2-1/2 and above 2" and below is copper
Sheet metal ductwork
8i-Polar lonization
HVAC equipment and specialties
Mechanical louvers {custom colors not included)
Mechanical insulation
Hoisting and rigging
Test & balance
Temperature controls
Fire caulking of our penetratioi only
Core drilling and sleeves for our work only
Chemical treatment
Duct identification
Pipe identification & valve tags
Shop drawings
it ion s t-up
Sales tax
Mechanical permit



The following items are specifically EXCLUDED from our proposal:

Prevailing Wages {Davis Bacon)

Overtime or After-Hours Work
Performance & Payment Bond

MBE/WBE Requiremen

Builders Risk Insurance

Hazardous Materials or Pollution Insurance
Property Installation Floater

Design and Engineering Fees

Third Party Commissioning

BIM, 3D Modeling, Clash Detection or Spatial Coordination
Seismic Restraints and Engineering
Dumpster Fees

Temporary Utilities of any kind

Roofing

Painting

Asbestos and Lead Removal

Concrete Pads or Concrete Work of any kind
Concrete & Asphalt Sawing, Removal and Replacement
Ceiling Rernoval and Replacement

Slab X-ray

Drywall Cutting and Patching

Tile Cutting and Patching

Structural Steel and Supports

Structural Engineering

Structural Openings

Electrical Power Wiring of any kind

Motor Starters & Disconnects

Duct Cleaning

Architectural Grilles and Louvers

Duct Smoke Detectors

Composite Clean-up

Dewatering



We offer the following clarifications:
e This proposal is valid for 30 days

e Project is warranted for one (1) year from substantial completion
e Manufacturers equipment warranties apply

S‘ul N—GE ﬁnﬂE-R—P—r!InllI" ADD:
$1,196,590.00
Notes:

1. Alternate deduct for all Carrier Equipment ($90,000.00). Carrier’s AHU's do not meet the
specifications for a stainless-stee! inner liner,

2. Trane will not split the equipment package up.

We very much appreciate this bid opportunity and look forward to being of service to you. If you
have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (904) 783-4200.

Sincerely,

Kevin Phillips
Prniert Estimator



&

DOBSON ELECTRIC INC.

Dobson Electric, Inc.

FL EC #13006075

6925 West Beaver Street Jacksonville, FL 32254
SUBIE - .. St Johns County Permit Building CO#1
DATE: 6/24/24

We are pleased to present this budget proposal for the above-mentioned project.
Provisions have been made for the following

1. Pricing is based on added electrical design per drawings dated May 17, 2024.
2. Allraceways, conduit, boxes, wire, cable ETC is included for a fully functional electrical system
for the following per the drawings.

Light Fixtures

Lighting controls

Power

Mechanical equipment

Communication

Fire Alarm

Lightning protection

Switc’ ar

EXCLUSIONS

Access control system.
Camera system

Intercom system and rough in
AV systemandro ° in
VFD’s

Y AW -

COST. 417,350

Lancc _ slomon
Dob; - Flactric Ine.
"ok fobsonclectric..

904-523-1597



